MONTHLY
TRADE REPORT

OCTOBER 2021

e EXPORT & IMPORT SUMMARY
e EXPORT PROFILE OF PAKISTAN
e IMPORT PRORILE OF PAKISTAN

* SUMMARY OF SERVICES SECTOR OF
PAKISTAN

i

TRADE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE



DISCLAIMER

The provisional data from Weboc, PBS and PRAL have been reported for information purposes only. Every effort has
been made to cross-check and verify the authenticity of the data. Trade Development Authority of Pakistan, or the
author(s), do not guarantee the data included in this work. All data and statistics used are correct as of 4" November,

2021 and may be subject to change.

For any queries or feedback regarding this publication, please contact at:

TEAM LEADER

Afshan Uroos
Assistant Manager
Afshan.uroos@tdap.gov.pk

LEAD RESEARCHERS

Mr. Sajid Ali
Research Associate
sajid.ali@tdap.gov.pk

Ms. Asima Siddiqui

Research Associate
asima.siddique@tdap.gov.pk

pg. 2




EXPORTS SUMMARY

October 2021

July- October 2021

IMPORTS SUMMARY

October 2021

July-October 2021

pg. 3

SUMMARY

FY 2021-22

2,448

9,444

FY 2021-22

6,334

25,063

*Trade values in USS million

FY 2020-21 % CHANGE
2,101 23%
7,573 25%

FY 2020-21 % CHANGE
3,890 72%
15,176 65.6%




EXPORT PROFILE

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

*Trade values in USS million

COUNTRY Oct-2021 Oct-2020 % CHANGE

UNITED STATES 603.56 421.62 43%
CHINA 281.30 169.59 66%
SPAIN 90.93 77.97 17%
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 83.89 80.94 4%

ITALY 68.65 50.78 35%
BELGIUM 65.57 55.14 19%
MALAYSIA 37.06 14.84 150%
FRANCE 36.32 36.09 1%

SAUDI ARABIA 30.20 27.86 8%

POLANO 29.12 26.15 11%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY

Oct-2021

Oct-2020

% CHANGE

UNITED KINGDOM
BANGLADESH
AFGHANISTAN

SRI' LANKA
TURKEY

SOUTH AFRICA
DENMARK
SWEDEN

KUWAIT

INDONESIA

pg. 4

195.46

71.56

50.55

21.85

20.50

19.45

18.11

12.17

10.35

8.15

200.00

73.41

92.99

23.36

21.78

22.40

20.75

13.07

10.64

12.22

-2%

-3%

-46%

-6%

-6%

-13%

-13%

-7%

-3%

-33%




TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS

6302
6203
1006
5205
6103
5209
303
4203
7403
5208
6302
6203

1006
5205
6103
5209
303

PRODUCTS

Bedlinen, table linen, toilet linen and kitchen linen of all types of textile
Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and brace
Rice

Cotton yarn other than sewing thread, containing >= 85%

Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and brace

Woven fabrics of cotton, containing >= 85% cotton by weight and weighing >

Frozen fish (excluding fish fillets and other fish meat of heading 0304

Oct-2021 Oct-2020

292.27
239.01
183.25
101.41
92.01
81.74
63.24

Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or composition leather ~ 58.62

Copper-Tin Base Alloys Bronze (Other Copper Alloys)

Woven fabrics of cotton, containing >= 85% cotton by weight and weighing
Bedlinen, table linen, toilet linen and kitchen linen of all types of textile
Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and brace
overalls, breeches

Rice

Cotton yarn other than sewing thread, containing >= 85%

Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and brace
Woven fabrics of cotton, containing >= 85% cotton by weight

Frozen fish (excluding fish fillets and other fish meat of heading 0304
composition leather

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS

3004
703

2523
6306

0804
6403

2207

7210
710

2106
3004
703

2523
6306

0804
6403

pg. 7

PRODUCTS
Medicaments consisting of mixed or unmixed products

Onions, shallots, garlic, leeks and other alliaceous vegetables, fresh or chilled
Cement, incl. cement clinkers, whether or not coloured

Tarpaulins, awnings and sunblind’s; tents; sails for boats, sailboards or land
craft
FRESH, Mangos, Mangoes Pulp, Guava,

Footwear with outer soles of rubber, plastics, leather or composition leather
-UNDENATURED ETHYL ALCOHOL OF AN ALCOHOLIC STRENGTH BY VOLUME
OF 80 % VOL OR HIGHER

Flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel, of a width >=600 mm
Vegetables, uncooked or cooked by steaming or boiling in water, frozen

Food preparations, n.e.s.

Medicaments consisting of mixed or unmixed products

Onions, shallots, garlic, leeks and other alliaceous vegetables, fresh or chilled
Cement, incl. cement clinkers, whether or not coloured

Tarpaulins, awnings and sunblind’s; tents; sails for boats, sailboards or land
craft

FRESH, Mangos, Mangoes Pulp, Guava,

Footwear with outer soles of rubber, plastics, leather or composition leather

53.6
48.81
292.27
239.01

183.25
101.41
92.01
81.74
63.24

247.05
195.99
142.7
55.55
58.86
78.36
10.73
49.06
36.91
45.56
247.05
195.99

142.7
55.55
58.86
78.36
10.73

Oct-2021 Oct-2020

13.60
11.75

10.30
9.70

9.25
6.71

5.51

2.55
0.56

0.22
13.60
11.75

10.30
9.70

9.25
6.71

19.43
16.48

32.88
12.21

10.76
7.49

38.00

6.58
1.29

0.80
19.43
16.48

32.88
12.21

10.76
7.49

%CHANG
E

18%
22%
28%
83%
56%
4%
489%
19%
45%
7%
18%
22%

28%
83%
56%
4%
489%

%CHANGE
-30%
-29%
-69%
-21%

-14%
-10%
-86%

-61%
-57%

-73%
-30%
-29%
-69%
-21%

-14%
-10%




IMPORT PROFILE

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

*Trade values in USS million

COUNTRY Oct-2021 Oct-2020 % CHANGE
China 1672.18 968.67 73%
United Arab Emirates 592.29 409.98 44%
Indonesia 343.011 140.27 145%
Saudi Arabia 328.72 165.98 98%
United States 245.03 195.68 25%
Kuwait 241.01 104.89 130%
Qatar 179.52 119.69 50%
Japan 227.17 81.26 180%
Thailand 144.34 53.23 171%
South Africa 237.19 81.49 191%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY Oct-2021 Oct-2020 % CHANGE
Malaysia 106.69 123.35 -14%
Kenya 30.15 40.98 -26%
Switzerland 12.24 16.75 -27%
Hong Kong 4.65 10.06 -54%
Argentina 9.08 9.93 -9%
Oman 8.43 66.82 -87%
Denmark 7.28 9.06 -20%
Austria 8.53 12.19 -26%
Azerbaijan 0. 46 11.16 -30%
Paraguay 13 3.7 -65%




TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS PRODUCTS Oct-2021  Oct-2020 % CHANGE
2710  Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals 710.85 376.26 89%
(excluding crude)
2709  Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals 359.72 180.70 99%
2711  Petroleum gas and other gaseous hydrocarbons 521.00 269.70 93%
1511 Palm oil and its fractions, whether or not refined 245.71 83.85 193%
2701  Coal; briguettes, ovoids and similar solid fuels manufactured from 286.74 109.82 161%
coal
3002 Human blood; animal blood prepared for therapeutic, prophylactic 235.25 26.77 779
or diagnostic uses: antisera %
8703  Motor cars and other motor vehicles 137.66 20.26 579%
5201 Cotton, neither carded nor combed 145.15 84.09 73%
0713  Dried leguminous vegetables, shelled, whether or not skinned 52.30 45.72 14%
3902 Polymers of propylene or of other olefins, in primary forms 67.46 61.37 10%

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS  PRODUCTS Oct-2021 Oct-2020 %CHANGE
4011 New pneumatic tyres, of rubber 23.52 37.27 -37%
1201 Soya beans, whether or not broken 11.99 21.17 -43%
8410 Hydraulic turbines, water wheels, and regulators therefor 6.89 8.32 -17%
7308 structures and parts of structures "e.g., bridges 3.93 16.54 -76%
0702 Tomatoes, fresh or chilled 13.07 16.63 -21%
0404 Whey, whether or not concentrated or containing added sugar or 1.69 2.7 -37%
other sweetening matter; products

2933 Heterocyclic compounds with nitrogen hetero- 14.36 15.28 -6%

atom(s]

5603 Nonwovens, wether or not impregnated, coated converted or 7.19 7.78 -8%
laminated, n.e.s.

3822 Diagnostic or laboratory reagents on a backing, prepared diagnostic 12.37 14.99 -17%
or laboratory reagents

7208 Iron and steel 13.53 24.97 -46%

pe. 9




SUMMARY OF SERVICES SECTOR

*Trade values in USS million

EXPORTS SUMMARY FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21 % CHANGE
September 2021 550.91 476.09 15.7%
July-September 1572.04 1275.97 23.2%

IMPORTS SUMMARY FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21 % CANGE
September 2021 668.09 571.04 17%
July- September 2289.25 1809.08 26.5%

pe. 10




Ministry of Commerce

TRADE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE

FTC Building, Block — A, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi, Pakistan
Tel: +92-21-99206487—-90 | UAN:111-444-111

www.tdap.gov.pk

o /tdapofficial

o /tdap official

I

MONTHLY TRADE REPORT OCTOBER ‘21

pe. 11



http://www.tdap.gov.pk/
https://www.facebook.com/tdapofficial/
https://twitter.com/tdap_official

