

TRADE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMERCE

DISCLAIMER

The provisional data from Weboc, PBS and PRAL have been reported for information purposes only. Every effort has been made to cross-check and verify the authenticity of the data. Trade Development Authority of Pakistan, or the author(s), do not guarantee the data included in this work. All data and statistics used are correct as of 4th November, 2021 and may be subject to change.

For any queries or feedback regarding this publication, please contact at:

TEAM LEADER

Afshan Uroos Assistant Manager Afshan.uroos@tdap.gov.pk

LEAD RESEARCHERS

Mr. Sajid Ali Research Associate sajid.ali@tdap.gov.pk

Ms. Asima Siddiqui Research Associate asima.siddique@tdap.gov.pk

SUMMARY

*Trade values in US\$ million

EXPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE
October 2021	2,448	2,101	23%
July- October 2021	9,444	7,573	25%

IMPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE	
October 2021	6,334	3,890	72%	
July-October 2021	25,063	15,176	65.6%	

EXPORT PROFILE

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

*Trade values in US\$ million

COUNTRY	Oct-2021	Oct-2020	% CHANGE
UNITED STATES	603.56	421.62	43%
CHINA	281.30	169.59	66%
SPAIN	90.93	77.97	17%
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	83.89	80.94	4%
ITALY	68.65	50.78	35%
BELGIUM	65.57	55.14	19%
MALAYSIA	37.06	14.84	150%
FRANCE	36.32	36.09	1%
SAUDI ARABIA	30.20	27.86	8%
POLANO	29.12	26.15	11%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY	Oct-2021	Oct-2020	% CHANGE
UNITED KINGDOM	195.46	200.00	-2%
BANGLADESH	71.56	73.41	-3%
AFGHANISTAN	50.55	92.99	-46%
SRI LANKA	21.85	23.36	-6%
TURKEY	20.50	21.78	-6%
SOUTH AFRICA	19.45	22.40	-13%
DENMARK	18.11	20.75	-13%
SWEDEN	12.17	13.07	-7%
KUWAIT	10.35	10.64	-3%
INDONESIA	8.15	12.22	-33%

TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	Oct-2021	Oct-2020	%CHANG E
6302	Bedlinen, table linen, toilet linen and kitchen linen of all types of textile	292.27	247.05	18%
6203	Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and brace	239.01	195.99	22%
1006	Rice	183.25	142.7	28%
5205	Cotton yarn other than sewing thread, containing >= 85%	101.41	55.55	83%
6103	Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and brace	92.01	58.86	56%
5209	Woven fabrics of cotton, containing >= 85% cotton by weight and weighing >	81.74	78.36	4%
303	Frozen fish (excluding fish fillets and other fish meat of heading 0304	63.24	10.73	489%
4203	Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or composition leather	58.62	49.06	19%
7403	Copper-Tin Base Alloys Bronze (Other Copper Alloys)	53.6	36.91	45%
5208	Woven fabrics of cotton, containing >= 85% cotton by weight and weighing	48.81	45.56	7%
6302	Bedlinen, table linen, toilet linen and kitchen linen of all types of textile	292.27	247.05	18%
6203	Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and brace	239.01	195.99	22%
	overalls, breeches			
1006	Rice	183.25	142.7	28%
5205	Cotton yarn other than sewing thread, containing >= 85%	101.41	55.55	83%
6103	Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and brace	92.01	58.86	56%
5209	Woven fabrics of cotton, containing >= 85% cotton by weight	81.74	78.36	4%
303	Frozen fish (excluding fish fillets and other fish meat of heading 0304 composition leather	63.24	10.73	489%

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	Oct-2021	Oct-2020	%CHANGE
3004	Medicaments consisting of mixed or unmixed products	13.60	19.43	-30%
703	Onions, shallots, garlic, leeks and other alliaceous vegetables, fresh or chilled	11.75	16.48	-29%
2523	Cement, incl. cement clinkers, whether or not coloured	10.30	32.88	-69%
6306	Tarpaulins, awnings and sunblind's; tents; sails for boats, sailboards or land craft	9.70	12.21	-21%
0804	FRESH, Mangos, Mangoes Pulp, Guava,	9.25	10.76	-14%
6403	Footwear with outer soles of rubber, plastics, leather or composition leather	6.71	7.49	-10%
2207	-UNDENATURED ETHYL ALCOHOL OF AN ALCOHOLIC STRENGTH BY VOLUME OF 80 % VOL OR HIGHER	5.51	38.00	-86%
7210	Flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel, of a width >=600 mm	2.55	6.58	-61%
710	Vegetables, uncooked or cooked by steaming or boiling in water, frozen	0.56	1.29	-57%
2106	Food preparations, n.e.s.	0.22	0.80	-73%
3004	Medicaments consisting of mixed or unmixed products	13.60	19.43	-30%
703	Onions, shallots, garlic, leeks and other alliaceous vegetables, fresh or chilled	11.75	16.48	-29%
2523	Cement, incl. cement clinkers, whether or not coloured	10.30	32.88	-69%
6306	Tarpaulins, awnings and sunblind's; tents; sails for boats, sailboards or land craft	9.70	12.21	-21%
0804	FRESH, Mangos, Mangoes Pulp, Guava,	9.25	10.76	-14%
6403	Footwear with outer soles of rubber, plastics, leather or composition leather	6.71	7.49	-10%

IMPORT PROFILE

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

*Trade values in US\$ million

COUNTRY	Oct-2021	Oct-2020	% CHANGE
China	1672.18	968.67	73%
United Arab Emirates	592.29	409.98	44%
Indonesia	343.011	140.27	145%
Saudi Arabia	328.72	165.98	98%
United States	245.03	195.68	25%
Kuwait	241.01	104.89	130%
Qatar	179.52	119.69	50%
Japan	227.17	81.26	180%
Thailand	144.34	53.23	171%
South Africa	237.19	81.49	191%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY	Oct-2021	Oct-2020	% CHANGE
Malaysia	106.69	123.35	-14%
Kenya	30.15	40.98	-26%
Switzerland	12.24	16.75	-27%
Hong Kong	4.65	10.06	-54%
Argentina	9.08	9.93	-9%
Oman	8.43	66.82	-87%
Denmark	7.28	9.06	-20%
Austria	8.53	12.19	-26%
Azerbaijan	0. 46	11.16	-30%
Paraguay	1.3	3.7	-65%

TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	Oct-2021	Oct-2020	% CHANGE
2710	Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals (excluding crude)	710.85	376.26	89%
2709	Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals	359.72	180.70	99%
2711	Petroleum gas and other gaseous hydrocarbons	521.00	269.70	93%
1511	Palm oil and its fractions, whether or not refined	245.71	83.85	193%
2701	Coal; briquettes, ovoids and similar solid fuels manufactured from coal	286.74	109.82	161%
3002	Human blood; animal blood prepared for therapeutic, prophylactic or diagnostic uses; antisera	235.25	26.77	779 %
8703	Motor cars and other motor vehicles	137.66	20.26	579%
5201	Cotton, neither carded nor combed	145.15	84.09	73%
0713	Dried leguminous vegetables, shelled, whether or not skinned	52.30	45.72	14%
3902	Polymers of propylene or of other olefins, in primary forms	67.46	61.37	10%

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	Oct-2021	Oct-2020	%CHANGE
4011 N	New pneumatic tyres, of rubber	23.52	37.27	-37%
1201	Soya beans, whether or not broken	11.99	21.17	-43%
8410	Hydraulic turbines, water wheels, and regulators therefor	6.89	8.32	-17%
7308	structures and parts of structures "e.g., bridges	3.93	16.54	-76%
0702	Tomatoes, fresh or chilled	13.07	16.63	-21%
0404	Whey, whether or not concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening matter; products	1.69	2.7	-37%
	Heterocyclic compounds with nitrogen hetero- ntom[s]	14.36	15.28	-6%
5603	Nonwovens, wether or not impregnated, coated converted or laminated, n.e.s.	7.19	7.78	-8%
3822	Diagnostic or laboratory reagents on a backing, prepared diagnostic or laboratory reagents	12.37	14.99	-17%
7208	Iron and steel	13.53	24.97	-46%

SUMMARY OF SERVICES SECTOR

*Trade values in US\$ million

EXPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE
September 2021	550.91	476.09	15.7%
July-September	1572.04	1275.97	23.2%

IMPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CANGE
September 2021	668.09	571.04	17%
July- September	2289.25	1809.08	26.5%





TRADE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMERCE

FTC Building, Block – A, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi, Pakistan Tel: +92-21-99206487 – 90 | UAN: 111-444-111



) <u>www.tdap.gov.pk</u>



/tdapofficial



/tdap official

MONTHLY TRADE REPORT OCTOBER '21